OP \$65.00 1913571

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM406523

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE, INC.		07/11/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANNIE MAY CONFECTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	5353 LAUBY ROAD	
City:	NORTH CANTON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44720	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1913571	MINT MELTAWAYS	
Registration Number:	ation Number: 3644906 DOUBLE CHOCOLATE MELTAWAYS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5164311127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-431-1177

Email:office@galganoiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Galgano IP Law PLLC

Address Line 1: 20 W. Park Avenue, Suite 204
Address Line 4: Long Beach, NEW YORK 11561

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Galgano
SIGNATURE: /tmg/
DATE SIGNED: 11/23/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0852

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of June 11, 2016 by World's Finest Chocolate, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 4801 South Lawndale, Chicago, IL 60632 ("Assignor") to Fannie May Confections, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 5353 Lauby Road, North Canton, OH 44720, and ("Assignee").

Whereas Assignor owns the following registrations:

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.
MINT MELTAWAYS & Design	United States	1913571
DOUBLE CHOCOLATE	. United States	3644906
MELTAWAYS	,	
MINT MELTAWAYS	Canada	TMA445309
MINT MELTAWAYS & Design	Canada	TMA413631
MOCHACCINO MELTAWAYS	Canada	TMA704179
MINT MELTAWAYS & Design	Australia	553559
MELTAWAYS	Mexico	393952

(the "Registrations", and with the marks covered by the Registrations referred to below as the "Marks"); and

Whereas Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Registrations to Assignee;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to in the Marks and the Registrations, together with all goodwill associated with the Marks and all rights that arise from the Registrations.

WORLD'S FINEST CHOCOLATE, INC.

Edmond F. Opler/CEC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 11/23/2016